FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT DISCLOSURES (continued)

  Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

Floating
Interest

Rate

Floating
Maturing in 1-5

years

Non-
interest
Bearing Total

2016 Note % $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash  2.3% 811,098 - - 811,098

Receivables  - - - 30,390 30,390

Tenement term deposits  3.4% 130,000 - - 130,000

Total assets   941,098 - 30,390 971,488

Financial liabilities

Payables   - - 103,184 103,184

Loans  3.3% - 12,031,543 - 12,031,543

Total liabilities   - 12,031,543 103,184 12,134,727

Net financial assets
(liabilities)

 941,098 (12,031,543) (72,794) (11,163,239)

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign
exchange risk, and equity securities price risks.  Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all
other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as shown.  The analysis has been
performed on the same basis for 2017 and 2016.

Consolidated   Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2017   Carrying -1% +1%

  Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $ $ $ $ $

 Footnote
Cash and cash
equivalents 1 1,503,803 (15,038) (15,038) 15,038 15,038
Tenement security
deposits 2 120,000 (1,200) (1,200) 1,200 1,200

Loans 3 (14,282,759) 142,827 142,827 (142,827) (142,827)

   126,589 126,589 (126,589) (126,589)

57

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT DISCLOSURES (continued)

(iv) Currency risk

The Group currently does not have any exposure to foreign currency risk.

(v) Commodity price risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk. The risk arises from its activities directed at exploration and development
of mineral commodities. If commodity prices fall, the market for companies exploring for these commodities is affected.
The Company does not hedge its exposures.

NOTE 27:  CONTINGENT LIABILITIES